®
KGTGR Deutsche Bank Polska S.A., Al. Armii Ludowej 26, 00-609 Warszawa NIP 839-29-19-362
85 1880 0009 0000 0011 0273 6000 Regon 220013630

Declaration of Conformity

1) The identity and address of business operator issuing the declaration of compliance

KETER Poland Sp. z o.0.
Al. Jerozolimskie 212A
02-486 Warszawa

2) The identity and address of business operator which manufactures or imports the plastic materials or articles or products from
intermediate stages of their manufacturing or substances intended for the manufacturing of those materials or articles

KETER Poland Sp. z o.0.
ul. Wroclawska 34
76-200 Stupsk

3) The identity of materials, the articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or substances intended for the
manufacturing of those materials and articles

Bucket 10L art. 01301
Batch number is the production date

4) The date of the declaration

12.06.2023

5) Confirmation that the plastic materials or articles, products from intermediate stages of manufacture or the substances meet
relevant requirements laid down in this Regulation and Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004

Products meets regulations applicable to them:

L.

2.

COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food,

COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2016/1416 of 24 August 2016 amending and correcting
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact
with food,

COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 1282/2011 of 28 November 2011 amending and
correcting Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended
to come into contact with food,

COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good
manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food,
REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL
of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and
repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

6) Adequate information relative to the substances used or products of degradation thereof for which restrictions and/or specifications
are set out in Annexes I and 1I to this regulation to allow the downstream business operator to ensure compliance with those restrictions

Main component of the raw materials used in the production is polypropylene CAS no. 9010-79-1
and 9003-07-0 with addition of masterbatch, fulfilling resolution AP (89).

Dual-use additives were not applied during production process. The declared products meet
substances subject to restrictions or requirements under Regulation No. 10/2011.

Keter Group

A joint effort towards sustainable living.

Keter Poland Sp. z 0.0., Al. Jerozolimskie 212A, 02-486 Warszawa

Mailing address : Keter Poland Sp. z 0.0., ul. Wroctawska 34, 76-200 Stupsk | Tel: 59 841-12-30 | Fax: 59 842-42-14
Registry Court: District Court in Gdarsk of the National Court Register KRS No. 0000229276

Share capital: 32.497.400,00 PLN, BDO No. 000013540

The Menagement Board: Angel Sanchez, Jacek Matecki, Mirostaw Haska, Adam Krych




®
I‘GT@ Deutsche Bank Polska S.A., Al. Armii Ludowej 26, 00-609 Warszawa NIP 839-29-19-362
n 85 1880 000% 0000 0011 0273 6000 Regon 220013630

7) Adequate information relative to the substances which are subject to a restriction in food, obtained by experimental data or
theoretical calculation about the level of their specific migration and, where appropriate, purity criteria in accordance with Directives 2008/60/E,
95/45/EC and 2008/84/EC to enable the user of these materials or articles to comply with the relevant EU provisions or, in their absence, with
national provisions applicable to food
Based on the declarations producers of raw material we declared that product complies with the
general requirements for food safety requirements of products intended for contact with food and

environmental requirements.

Based on the declarations of raw materials to inform that products subject to declaration does not
appear in the following composition:

- Bisphenol A

- PVC

- Tricolosan

8) Specification on the use of the material or article, such as:
(0] Type or types of food with which it is intended to be in contact

Products are the subject of the declaration can be applied to all foods containing fat, alcohol or
acidic foods.

Products may not be eaten.

Products are not a toy.

(ii) Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with food

Products intended for contact with food at room temperature and the lower.
Products are not intended to cook.
Products are not intended for heating food in ovens or microwave ovens (over 100°C).

(i) Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article
The ratio of contact surface area to the volume of food is suitably: 6.1

9) When a functional barrier is used in a multi-layer material or article, the confirmation that the material or article complies with
requirements of Article 13 (2), (3) and (4) or Article 14 (2) and (3) of this Regulation

In the products is not used functional barrier.

This declaration applies to products produced by KETER Poland Sp. z 0.0. and does not include
products resulting in the further processing of the product such as printing, lamination etc.

KETER Poland Sp. z 0.0. is not responsible for inappropriate use of the product, which cannot be
reasonably foreseen.

GECONEK ZHRZA
Y Yirosipyy Haske
O - o /
897 A joint effort towards sustainable living.
OO
Keter Group

Keter Poland Sp. z 0.0., Al. Jerozolimskie 212A, 02-486 Warszawa

Mailing address : Keter Poland Sp. z 0.0., ul. Wroctawska 34, 76-200 Stupsk | Tel: 592 841-12-30 | Fax: 59 842-42-14
Registry Court: District Court in Gdansk of the National Court Register KRS No, 00002292746

Share capital: 32.497.600,00 PLN, BDO No. 000013540

The Menagement Board: Angel Sanchez, Jacek Matecki, Mirostaw Haska, Adam Krych



